Design & Construction
APCO Surge Relief Angle Valves (SRA) are designed
to limit surge pressure and the potential damage to
the pump system. The surge relief valve is normally
closed. The Surge Relief Valve protects the system by
opening when the system pressure exceeds the relief
pressure setting of the valve disc. As the disc opens,
the surge pressure is spilled and dissipated through the

Ordering
To order, simply complete the valve order code from information shown.
An ordering example is shown for your reference.
Relief Pressure Setting
Give relief pressure setting point code as follows:
30P	 =	 30 psi		  120P	 =	 120 psi
35P	 =	 35 psi		  125P	 =	 125 psi
40P	 =	 40 psi		  130P	 =	 130 psi
45P	 =	 45 psi		  135P	 =	 135 psi
50P	 =	 50 psi		  140P	 =	 140 psi
55P	 =	 55 psi		  145P	 =	 145 psi
60P	 =	 60 psi		  150P	 =	 150 psi
65P	 =	 65 psi		  155P	 =	 155 psi
70P	 =	 70 psi		  160P	 =	 160 psi
75P	 =	 75 psi		  165P	 =	 165 psi
80P	 =	 80 psi		  170P	 =	 170 psi
85P	 =	 85 psi		  175P	 =	 175 psi
90P	 =	 90 psi		  180P	 =	 180 psi
95P	 =	 95 psi		  185P	 =	 185 psi
100P	 =	 100 psi		  190P	 =	 190 psi
105P	 =	 105 psi		  195P	 =	 195 psi
110P	 =	 110 psi		  200P	 =	 200 psi
115P	 =	 115 psi
Spring adjustment ranges are listed by valve size
in the instruction manual.
Body Style
Give body style code as follows:
3000A	  = 	 Angle Style Surge Relief Valve
End Connection
Give end connection code as follows:
F1	  = 	 Flanged ASME 125/150 Inlet & Outlet
Body Material
Give body material code as follows:
DI	  = 	 Ductile Iron
Trim Combination
Disc Material
Give disc material code as follows:
CS	  = 	 Carbon Steel
S2	 =	 316 Stainless Steel
Body Seat Material
Give body seat material code as follows:
S2	  = 	 316 Stainless Steel
ALB	 =	 Aluminum Bronze
Disc Seat Material
Give disc seat material code as follows:
NBR	  = 	 Acrylonitrile-butadiene
EPDM	 =	 Terpolymer of Ethylene Propylene & A Diene
FKM	 =	 Fluoro Rubber
Options
Give option code as follows:
SB16	 =	 316 Stainless Steel Bolting
Coatings	 =	 Special Coatings Available. Contact DeZURIK
Accessories
Give accessories code as follows:
SEL45	  = 	 (1) Limit Switch DPDT (AB 802B-CSAD1XSXC3)
SEL30	 =	 (1) Proximity Switch SPDT (GO 73-13526-B2)
Ordering Example:
SRA,8,3000A,F1,DI,55P,CS-S2-NBR*
Valve Size
Give valve size code as follows:
	 2	 =	 2"	 (50mm)	 10	 =	 10"	 (250mm)
	 3	 =	 3"	 (80mm)	 12	 =	 12"	 (300mm)
	 4	 =	 4"	 (100mm)	 14	 =	 14"	 (350mm)
	 6	 =	 6"	 (150mm)	 16	 =	 16"	 (400mm)
	 8	 =	 8"	 (200mm)
E
A
B
A
D
C
Dimensions
Valve
Size
Dimensions
A B C
Relief
Pressure
Set Point
(psi)
D
2"
50mm
6.50
165
4.50
114
3.50
89
30-135 26.94
684
140-200 31.81
808
3"
80mm
7.75
197
5.25
133
4.25
108
30-60 29.44
748
65-180 34.31
871
185-200 41.13
1045
4"
100mm
9.00
229
5.25
133
5.13
130
30 Only 29.81
757
35-95 34.69
881
100-200 41.50
1054
6"